EXHIBIT  A
Case 2:05-cv-00927-JCC   Document 241-1    Filed 08/26/10   Page 1 of 13
INITIATIVE 872
I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and
custodian of its seal, hereby certify that, according to the records on
file in my office, the attached copy of Initiative Measure No. 872 to
the People is a true and correct copy as it was received by this
office.

29A.04.133 and shall continue through the term for which he or she was1
elected.2
CODIFICATION AND REPEALS3
NEW SECTION. Sec. 16. The code reviser shall revise the caption4
of any section of Title 29A RCW as needed to reflect changes made5
through this Initiative.6
NEW SECTION. Sec. 17. The following acts or parts of acts are7
each repealed:8
(1) RCW 29A.04.157 (September primary) and 2003 c 111 s 128;9
(2) RCW 29A.28.010 (Major party ticket) and 2003 c 111 s 701, 199010
c 59 s 102, 1977 ex.s. c 329 s 12, & 196 5 c 9 s 29.18.150;11
(3) RCW 29A.28.020 (Death or disqualification--Correcting ballots--12
Counting votes already cast) and 2003 c 111 s 702, 2001 c 46 s 4, &13
1977 ex.s. c 329 s 13; and14
(4) RCW 29A.36.190 (Partisan candidates qualified for general15
election) and 2003 c 111 s 919.16
NEW SECTION. Sec. 18. This act takes effect only if the Ninth17
Circuit Court of Appeals’ decision in Democratic Party of Washington18
State v. Reed , 343 F.3d 1198 (9th Cir. 2003) holding the blanket19
primary election system in Washington state invalid becomes final and20
a Final Judgment is entered to that effect.21
--- END ---
8
Case 2:05-cv-00927-JCC   Document 241-1    Filed 08/26/10   Page 9 of 13
EXHIBIT  B
Case 2:05-cv-00927-JCC   Document 241-1    Filed 08/26/10   Page 10 of 13
r
KIR 45-3198
Ballot Code: 4675
Leg Dist: 45
VOTER, PLEASE REMOVE
THIS STUB
000300
ABSENTEE
ABS1892
...,
------------------------------------ KIR 45-3198
Ballot Code: 4675
Leg .... ist: 45
OFFICIAL BALLOT - KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
PRIMARY AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS, AUGUST 19, 2008
- INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL VOTERS _ 0 U s e a di3rl<: !:.;;.n 1e· tIl r t'1e o .... el
ne~t to YCI.Jr cr,::,lcfio FIt 1'1 the.
- r..'t~ al (¥.:W p Ito:€' I~I
----
O ASS ENTEEVOTERS:
. 11 'f(1 \J m<ik E .. 1'1 fI'YOr In rlna. ell a'n'
d II e [h(O-JQ/'l L1'l E E'rtD'e C. dlldlli<i[e-s
rlarr~ "'uu !IIell • NI: tJ I!< 0 t J I L.r
m:H. niJ iIt'I or~'N chOir €'
POLL VOTE RS!
l'j'OIJ rr, 1 r- ~n t'r'nr r ..... exlng. ~-~.
11.' .... T'I~ r to r .. rJil W .:11101
O · ro ... N.~ lor" (' ~ct 1 <lfr .... tlr Sf' "" nY'
. IS ~o). pnnt.;> eI on the: ~1I1)· \M1 E' t~te
I:~nd d~te':; nl:>iT'I! en ttl line above
thr .... nrCl:o -.... Tlt,!!-I r - ~nc 'tfln th,. rY<,·a.1
r'II" 'I r lhe "'1r' o Do n ot sign or make any
I1Iddiho al ma rks on the
ballot_
0011'01 cul.1 ear Of damBige
Ihi$ b~11ol .
- KING COUNTY READ: Each candidate for partisan STATE OF WASHINGTON
1------------------1 office may state a political party
- KING COUNTY that he or she prefers. A
INITIATIVE 26 AND COUNCIL- candidate's preference does not - PROPOSED ALTERNATIVE imply that the candidate is ----
----------------